UNOFFICIAL COPY 20 RS BR 1264

A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of George

- 2 Louis Tapp.
- WHEREAS, George Louis Tapp was a farmer and the owner of Tapp's Feed, Tapp's
- 4 Pay Lake, and Tapp's Training Center; and
- 5 WHEREAS, George Louis Tapp was a lover of race horses and a proud member of
- 6 Rhema Christian Assembly; and
- WHEREAS, George Louis Tapp, cherished husband, father, grandfather, and
- 8 brother, departed this earthly life on January 12, 2020, leaving all those whose lives he
- 9 touched in solemn mourning; and
- WHEREAS, George Louis Tapp was preceded in death by his wife, Christine Tapp;
- parents, Katie Pound and Owen Tapp Sr.; and siblings, Marie Rosebrugh, Owen Tapp Jr.,
- David Tapp, and Fred Tapp. He is survived by his sons, former Kentucky State Senator
- Gary Tapp and his wife, Beverly, George Douglas Tapp and his wife, Vickie, Rebecca
- 14 Cotto and her husband, Luis, and Virginia Tapp; nine grandchildren; 15 great-
- grandchildren; and a host of other family members, friends, and loved ones who will
- dearly miss his presence in their lives;
- 17 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 18 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 19 Kentucky:
- 20 → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound
- 21 sorrow upon the passing of George Louis Tapp, and extend heartfelt condolences to their
- former colleague in the Senate, Gary Tapp, in this time of loss.
- → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
- 24 memory of George Louis Tapp.
- 25 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 26 Resolution to Senator Paul Hornback for delivery to the family.

XXXX Jacketed